# 503522315 10/14/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3568941

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ACAMBIS INC.			12/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	SANOFI PA	SANOFI PASTEUR BIOLOGICS CO.		
Street Address:	38 SIDNEY	38 SIDNEY STREET		
City:	CAMBRIDO	AMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSACH	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139	02139		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6723		3325		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Fax Number:	•	7)428-7045		
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsucco that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
		7) 428-0200		
Email: paten		ntadministrator@clarkelbing.com		
	•	induministrator & olaritoibilig.com		
Correspondent Name:	CLA	ARK & ELBING LLP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	101	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	101 15T	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR		
Address Line 1:	101 15T	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	101 15T BOS	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	101 15T BOS <b>UMBER:</b>	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	101 15T BOS <b>UMBER:</b>	RK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 06132-062001		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	101 15T BOS <b>UMBER:</b>	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 06132-062001 SUSAN M. MICHAUD, PH.D.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	101 15T BOS <b>UMBER:</b>	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 06132-062001 SUSAN M. MICHAUD, PH.D. /Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D./		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	101 15T BOS UMBER:	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 06132-062001 SUSAN M. MICHAUD, PH.D. /Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D./ 10/14/2015		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	101 15T BOS UMBER:	ARK & ELBING LLP FEDERAL STREET H FLOOR STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 06132-062001 SUSAN M. MICHAUD, PH.D. /Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D./ 10/14/2015 Sanofi Co#page1.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACAMBIS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACAMBIS INC." TO "SANOFI PASTEUR BIOLOGICS CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2228638 8100

081181820 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smile Hind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7017216

DATE: 12-11-08

PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0918

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 12/10/2008 FILED 01:52 PM 12/10/2008 SRV 081181820 - 2228638 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### ACAMBIS INC.

#### Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Acambis Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Law"), does hereby certify that (a) by a Unanimous Written Consent of Directors dated December 2, 2008, the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware Law proposing a certain amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable; and (b) that in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the sole stockholder of the Corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware Law.

Pursuant to the foregoing resolutions:

Article FIRST of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation hereby is amended to change the name of the Corporation from Acambis Inc. to Sanofi Pasteur Blologics Co. so that said Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Sanofi Pasteur Biologics Co.

### PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0919

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President this  $\underline{///}^{+}$  day of December, 2008.

## ACAMBIS INC.

1

Wayne Rising By:

Wayne Pisano President

## PATENT REEL: 036855 FRAME: 0920

**RECORDED: 10/14/2015**